July 16, 2024



## announces the following vacancies beginning in the 2024-2025 season

VIOLIN SECTION (Click "All Strings" materials button on CSO website audition page)
PRINCIPAL 2<sup>ND</sup> VIOLIN (Click "Principal Violin II" materials button on CSO website audition page)
VIOLA SECTION (Click "All Strings" materials button on CSO website audition page)
PRINCIPAL CELLO (Click "Principal Cello" materials button on CSO website audition page)
CELLO SECTION (Click "All Strings" materials button on CSO website audition page)
DOUBLE BASS SECTION (Click "All Strings" materials button on CSO website audition page)
SUBSTITUTE LIST AUDITIONS (Click relevant materials button on CSO website audition page)

Auditions will be held in Canton and Cleveland. Refer to the following for dates and locations. To schedule an audition, please contact Catarina N. Tran, Personnel Manager. If you have questions, call her at (330)452-3434 ext. 106 or email her at ctran@cantonsymphony.org.

Wed., Sep. 11, 2024	Umstattd Performing Arts Hall 2323 17th St. NW, Canton, OH 10:00am - 1:00pm SECTION VIOLIN AUDITIONS 6:00pm – 10:00pm SUBSTITUTE LIST
Thu., Sep. 12, 2024	Umstattd Performing Arts Hall 2323 17th St. NW, Canton, OH 10:00am - 5:00pm PRINCIPAL 2 <sup>ND</sup> VIOLIN AUDITIONS 6:00pm - 10:00pm SUBSTITUTE LIST
Fri., Sep. 13, 2024	Umstattd Performing Arts Hall 2323 17th St. NW, Canton, OH 10:00am – 5:00pm PRINCIPAL CELLO AUDITIONS
Sun., Sep. 15, 2024	Cleveland Institute of Music, Studio 217 11021 East Blvd., Cleveland, OH 12:00pm – 4:00pm SECTION CELLO AUDITIONS 5:00 – 9:00pm SECTION VIOLA AUDITIONS
Mon., Sep. 16, 2024	Umstattd Performing Arts Hall 2323 17th St. NW, Canton, OH 11:00am - 4:00pm SECTION DOUBLE BASS AUDITIONS

If you would like to audition for a substitute non-string position during the general auditions in Canton, please click the relevant material button on the audition webpage.

All applicants are required by federal law to demonstrate eligibility to accept employment with the Canton Symphony Orchestra.

The Canton Symphony Orchestra Association is an Equal Opportunity Employer.